

4-29

FILED
SID J. WHITE

APR 6 1990

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 75,579

4TH DCA CASE NO. 88-1204

JAMES LANZA and BARBARA LANZA,
his wife,

Petitioners,

vs.

GARY PAUL POLANIN,

Respondent.

_____ /

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

NANCY P. MAXWELL, ESQUIRE
METZGER, SONNEBORN & RUTTER, P.A.
Attorneys for Respondent
Suite 300, Barristers Building
1615 Forum Place
Post Office Box 024486
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-4486
(407) 684-2000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii-iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASES AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
ISSUES PRESENTED	
I. THIS COURT SHOULD REFUSE TO REVIEW THE CERTIFIED QUESTION ON THE BASIS THAT IT IS NOT ONE OF GREAT PUBLIC INTEREST	5
II. THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CORRECTLY RULED THAT THE OFFICER'S CLAIM OF INJURY IS BARRED BY THE FIREMAN'S RULE WHERE THE INJURIES WERE RECEIVED IN THE COURSE OF THE CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION AND ARREST AT THE SCENE OF THE ACCIDENT	7
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Case</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Adair v. The Island Club,</u> 225 So.2d 541 (Fla. 2d DCA 1969)	9, 10
<u>Evans v. J. Roberts Construction, Inc.,</u> 527 So.2d 918 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	14
<u>Harvey v. Dominguez,</u> ____ S.W. 2d ____ (Tenn. Ct. App. 1989), available in LEXIS as 1989 10 App. LEXIS 123	15
<u>Kilpatrick v. Sklar,</u> 548 So.2d 215 (Fla. 1989)	3, 7, 8, 11, 13
<u>Lanza v. Polanin,</u> 15 FLW D346 (Fla. 4th DCA February 16, 1990)	4, 6, 14
<u>Preferred Risk Mutual Insurance Company v. Saboda,</u> 489 So.2d 768, 771 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) <u>rev. denied, Saboda v. Preferred Risk</u> <u>Mutual Insurance Company,</u> 501 So.2d 1283 (Fla. 1986)	14
<u>Rishel v. Eastern Airlines, Inc.,</u> 466 So.2d 1136 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	7, 8, 11
<u>Romey v. Johnston,</u> 193 So.2d 487 (Fla. 1st DCA 1967)	13, 14
<u>Sanderson v. Freedom Savings and Loan</u> <u>Association,</u> 496 So.2d 954 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	3, 7, 8, 13
<u>Smith v. Markowitz,</u> 486 So.2d 11, 12 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	14
<u>Stein v. Darby,</u> 134 So.2d 232 (Fla. 1961)	6
<u>Whitten v. Miami-Dade Water & Sewer</u> <u>Authority,</u> 357 So.2d 430 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978), <u>cert. denied,</u> 364 So.2d 894 (Fla. 1978)	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

<u>Case</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Whitlock v. Elich,</u> 409 So.2d 110 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	7
<u>Wilson v. Florida Processing Company,</u> 368 So.2d 609 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	10
<u>Winn v. Frasher,</u> 116 Idaho 500, 777 P.2d 722 (1989)	15
<u>Young v. Sherwin-Williams Company, Inc.,</u> (D.C. 1990) available January 31, 1990 on LEXIS as 1990 D.C. App. LEXIS 20	15
<u>Other Authorities</u>	
§3(b)(4), FLA. CONST., art. V	5
§112.19, Fla. Stat.	12
§112.1904, Fla. Stat.	12
§112.191, Fla. Stat.	12
§112.194, Fla. Stat.	12
§175.021, Fla. Stat.	12
§185.01, Fla. Stat.	11
§321.15, Fla. Stat.	12
§440.091, Fla. Stat.	12
§440.15(11), Fla. Stat.	12
